Proposal 11143 (STScI Edit Number: 3, Created: Tuesday, October 20, 2009 8:01:41 PM EST) - Overview
11143 - NICMOS imaging of submillimeter galaxies with CO and PAH redshifts
Cycle: 16, Proposal Category: GO
(Availability Mode: SUPPORTED)
INVESTIGATORS
Name Institution E-Mail
Dr. Andrew J. Baker   (PI) Rutgers the State University of New Jersey ajbaker@physics.rutgers.edu
Dr. Felipe  Menanteau   (CoI) Rutgers the State University of New Jersey felipe@physics.rutgers.edu

06 (6) MMJ154127+6616 NIC2 1 20-Oct-2009 21:01:09.0 yes
07 (7) SMMJ16359+6612 NIC2 1 20-Oct-2009 21:01:11.0 yes
08 (8) SMMJ16368+4057 NIC2 1 20-Oct-2009 21:01:13.0 yes
2
Proposal 11143 (STScI Edit Number: 3, Created: Tuesday, October 20, 2009 8:01:41 PM EST) - Overview
19 Total Orbits Used
ABSTRACT
We propose to obtain F110W and F160W imaging of 10 z~2.4 submillimeter galaxies (SMGs) whose optical redshifts have been confirmed by the
detection of millimeter CO and/or mid-infrared PAH emission.  With the 4000A break falling within/between the two imaging filters, we will be able
to study these sources' spatially resolved stellar populations (modulo extinction) in the rest-frame optical.  SMGs' large luminosities appear to be due
largely to merger-triggered starbursts; high-resolution NICMOS imaging will help us understand the stellar masses, mass ratios, and other properties
of the merger progenitors, valuable information in the effort to model the mass assembly history of the universe.
OBSERVING DESCRIPTION
Visit Targets used in Visit Configurations used in Visit Orbits Used Last Orbit Planner Run OP Current
with Visit?
09 (9) SMMJ16366+4105 NIC2 1 20-Oct-2009 21:01:16.0 yes
10 (10) SMMJ16371+4053 NIC2 1 20-Oct-2009 21:01:18.0 yes
11 (1) SMMJ02399-0136 NIC2 1 20-Oct-2009 21:01:20.0 yes
12 (2) SMMJ04431+0210 NIC2 1 20-Oct-2009 21:01:22.0 yes
13 (3) SMMJ123549.44+621536.8 NIC2 1 20-Oct-2009 21:01:24.0 yes

Point Spacing=2.2875
Line Spacing=
Coordinate Frame=POS-TARG
Pattern Orientation=0.0
Angle Between Sides=
Center Pattern=true
(1)
F
ix
ed
 T
ar
g
et
s # Name Target Coordinates Targ. Coord. Corrections Fluxes Miscellaneous
(4) SMMJ123707+621410 RA: 12 37 7.2100 (189.2800417d)
Dec: +62 14 8.10 (62.23558d)
Equinox: J2000
Redshift: 2.49 V=(?)
J = 22.50 +/- 0.32,

Point Spacing=2.2875
Line Spacing=
Coordinate Frame=POS-TARG
Pattern Orientation=0.0
Angle Between Sides=
Center Pattern=true
(1)
F
ix
ed
 T
ar
g
et
s # Name Target Coordinates Targ. Coord. Corrections Fluxes Miscellaneous
(5) SMMJ14011+0252 RA: 14 01 4.9600 (210.2706667d)
Dec: +02 52 23.50 (2.87319d)
Equinox: J2000
Redshift: 2.56 V=(?)
J = 19.28 +/- 0.05,

Point Spacing=1.5375
Line Spacing=
Coordinate Frame=POS-TARG
Pattern Orientation=0.0
Angle Between Sides=
Center Pattern=true
(1)
F
ix
ed
 T
ar
g
et
s # Name Target Coordinates Targ. Coord. Corrections Fluxes Miscellaneous
(7) SMMJ16359+6612 RA: 16 35 54.6400 (248.9776667d)
Dec: +66 12 30.50 (66.20847d)
Equinox: J2000
Redshift: 2.52 V=(?)
J = 21.0 +/- 0.3; J - K = 1.9 +/- 0

Point Spacing=2.2875
Line Spacing=
Coordinate Frame=POS-TARG
Pattern Orientation=0.0
Angle Between Sides=
Center Pattern=true
(1)
F
ix
ed
 T
ar
g
et
s # Name Target Coordinates Targ. Coord. Corrections Fluxes Miscellaneous
(8) SMMJ16368+4057 RA: 16 36 50.4300 (249.2101250d)
Dec: +40 57 34.50 (40.95958d)
Equinox: J2000
Redshift: 2.38 V=(?)
J = 21.03 +/- 0.02,

Point Spacing=2.2875
Line Spacing=
Coordinate Frame=POS-TARG
Pattern Orientation=0.0
Angle Between Sides=
Center Pattern=true
(1)
F
ix
ed
 T
ar
g
et
s # Name Target Coordinates Targ. Coord. Corrections Fluxes Miscellaneous
(10) SMMJ16371+4053 RA: 16 37 6.5100 (249.2771250d)
Dec: +40 53 13.80 (40.88717d)
Equinox: J2000
Redshift: 2.38 V=(?)
K = 21.76 +/- 0.06,